FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101449199

, Att.Dkt.No.: UP-1036

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademar	s: Please record the attached original	nal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission New	Type 9.5.00	[RECT (1) ASSIGNEE'S TE OF INCORPORATION TO	
	sion (Non-Recordation)	DEL	AWARE (2) "HANQING" NO	
	n of PTO Error	Merger X Other		
Corrective	9487 Frame # 0365	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental Fil	iovernment Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	LIAO, Hanqing		Month Day Year 9/18/98	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	BOYLE, Stephen S.		Month Day Year 9/18/98	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Phone.com, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	800 Chesapeake Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
-	Redwood City	California State/Country	94063 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
		•		
			and the second and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0449

	PTO-1619E			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-	0027			

Page 2

Att.Dkt.No.: UP-1036

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-817-1610				
Name Alan D. Minsk				
Address (line 1) Phone.com, Inc.				
Address (line 2) 800 Chesapeake Drive				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Redwood City, California 94063				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Application Number(s) attached Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
09/113.243				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 50-0516				
Deposit Account Number.				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein. $h = h = h = \frac{9}{\sqrt{1/2000}}$				
ALAN D. MINSK				
Name of Person Signing Signature				

PATENT

REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0450

In the Unite



demark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, District of Columbia 20231

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hanqing Liao and Stephen S. Boyle

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

Unwired Planet, Inc.

Address:

800 Chesapeake Drive

Redwood City, CA 94063

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 9/18/98.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Joe Zheng

Address:

800 Chesapeake Drive

Redwood City, CA 94063

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$40.00

8. Deposit account number:

N/A

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joe Zheng

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including the cover sheet = 3

10/05/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000142 09113243

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0451

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Hanqing Liao, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 1025 Vista Pointe Circle, San Ramon, CA 94583; and Stephen S. Boyle, a citizen of the United States, residing at 43541 Greenhills Way, Fremont, CA 94539; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Method and Apparatus for Dynamically Configuring Timing Parameters for Wireless Data Devices", for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 10, 1998, Application Number 09/113,243; and

DELAWARE

AAn

1/1/00

WHEREAS, UNWIRED PLANET, INC., a corporation of the state of catifornia having a principal place of business at 800 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Hanqing Liao and Stephen S. Boyle, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto UNWIRED PLANET, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissues thereof, to UNWIRED PLANET, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of UNWIRED PLANET, INC, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to UNWIRED PLANET, INC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United Sates, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed

Patent Application Assignment Unwired Planet, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0452

1

and issues in the name of UNWIRED PLANET, INC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers. execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid UNWIRED PLANET, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Hanging Liao

Stephen S/

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO }

On this 18th day of Sept., 1998 before me, Joe Zheng, personally appeared, Hanging Liao and Stephen S. Boyle, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s), whose name(s) is(are) executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JOE ZHENG Commission # 1172826 Notary Public - California San Moteo County

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

--end--

2

Patent Application Assignment Unwired Planet, Inc.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 09/05/2000